

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

7 September 2022

Emma Hatton Newsroom NZ emma.hatton@newsroom.co.nz

REF: OIA-10735

Dear Emma

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 10 August 2022 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

I request the following documents:

- 1. Wood 2/06/2022 MIN-3886 Meeting with Ryman Healthcare Cardan Shaft Brakes
- 2. Wood 7/06/2022 MINO-0398 Cyber security risks update
- 3. Wood 8/06/2022 MINO-0404 National and regional maintenance infographics
- 4. Wood 14/06/2022 MIN-3890 Advice on meeting invitation from Horowhenua District Council (HDC) to discuss Ō2NL Wood
- 5. 15/06/2022 MIN-3894 Howard League Wood
- 6. 15/06/2022 MINO-0399 Motueka River Bridge
- 7. Wood 16/06/2022 MIN-3895 Response to Kieran McAnulty: Letter to Energy Minister Hon Dr Megan Woods MP and Transport Minister Hon Michael Wood MP
- 8. Wood 17/06/2022 MIN-3848 Report on the failure of the SH35 Mangahauini Bridge
- 9. Wood 17/06/2022 MINO-0412 Update on Franz Josef resilience
- 10. Wood 22/06/2022 BRI-2491 Meeting with Geoff Allan, Austroads CEO
- 11. Wood 30/06/2022 MIN -3839 National Ticketing Solution Monthly Report June 2022

I have enclosed the documents requested and detailed them in the document schedule appended to this letter.

Certain information has been withheld under the following sections of the Act:

- 9(2)(a): to protect the privacy of natural persons
- 9(2)(g)(i): to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the free and frank opinions by or between or to Ministers of the Crown or members of an organisation or officers and employees of any department or organisation in the course of their duty.

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which would render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the information available.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to withhold this information. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Andrew Knackstedt, Senior Media Manager, by email at andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely

Cody Davidson

Claula

Manager Ministerial Services

OIA-10735 Document Schedule

Ref	Document	Date	Description
1.	Wood 2/06/2022 MIN-3886 Meeting with Ryman Healthcare - Cardan Shaft Brakes	2 June 2022	Partially released Third party's name is withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act.
2.	Wood 7/06/2022 MINO-0398 Cyber security risks update	7 June 2022	Released in full
3.	Wood 8/06/2022 MINO-0404 National and regional maintenance infographics	8 June 2022	Released in full
4.	Wood 14/06/2022 MIN-3890 Advice on meeting invitation from Horowhenua District Council (HDC) to discuss Ō2NL Wood	14 June 2022	Partially released Personal phone number is withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act.
5.	15/06/2022 MIN-3894 Howard League	15 June 2022	Released in full
6.	15/06/2022 MINO-0399 Motueka River Bridge	15 June 2022	Released in full
7.	Wood 16/06/2022 MIN-3895 Response to Kieran McAnulty: Letter to Energy Minister Hon Dr Megan Woods MP and Transport Minister Hon Michael Wood MP	16 June 2022	Released in full
8.	Wood 17/06/2022 MIN-3848 Report on the failure of the SH35 Mangahauini Bridge	17 June 2022	Partially released Third party's name and cell phone numbers are withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act.
9.	Wood 17/06/2022 MINO-0412 Update on Franz Josef resilience	17 June 2022	Released in full
10.	Wood 22/06/2022 BRI-2491 Meeting with Geoff Allan, Austroads CEO	22 June 2022	Partially released Cell phone number is withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act.
11.	Wood 30/06/2022 MIN -3839 National Ticketing Solution Monthly Report - June 2022	30 June 2022	Partially released

Ref	Document	Date	Description
			Certain information is withheld under section 9(2)(g)(i) of the Act.